

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH CrI.A. No. 1885/2013

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to common respondent no.3 in
Criminal Appeal No.1884 of 2013 and respondent no.2 in
Criminal Appeal No.1885 of 2013.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR