

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1885/2013 (II-B)

Date : 19-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice in respect of respondent No. 3 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 1884 of 2013 and respondent No. 2 in Criminal  
Appeal No. 1885 of 2013 from Ministry of External Affairs.

List on 05.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

PS