

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODHBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1885/2013 (II-B)

Date : 10-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Only by way of last chance, time to file fresh translated copy of criminal appeals along with notice is extended by a period of six weeks from today. No further time shall be granted.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)